

**Ingredients information**

**VEGAN LOAF CAKES**

**Vegan Banana Chocolate Chip Loaf**

**Wheat** Flour [**Wheat**, calcium carbonate (E170), iron, niacin, thiamine) Brown Sugar, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Banana (6%), Dark Chocolate (5%) [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soy** lecithin E3220 Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Banana Chips [banana, coconut oil, sugar, banana flavour], Natural Vanilla, [Natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, xanthan gum, citric acid, potassium sorbate], Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a), Icing Sugar.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	---	--------------

**Vegan Banana Chocolate Nut Loaf**

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3), Water, Brown Sugar, White Sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Mashed Bananas, **Walnuts, Almonds**, Icing Sugar, with added corn starch, Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Vanilla [natural flavouring, water, propylene glycol, caramel sugar syrup, Xanthan Gum

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Nuts</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------------	---	--------------

**Vegan Carrot and Orange Loaf**

**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3) water, Brown Sugar, White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Carrots (8%), **Walnuts**, Desiccated Coconut, Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a), Icing sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] ,Orange Juice and Zest, Cinnamon.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Nuts</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Sesame, Soya</b>	<b>vegan</b>
------------------------------	--	--------------

### Vegan Chocolate Loaf

**Wheat** Flour, [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3), White Sugar, Water, Sunflower Oil, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] Icing Sugar, with added corn starch, Cocoa, [ground unshelled beans, acidity regulator (E5011)], Baking Powder [450a sodium bicarbonate], Decorations : Dark Chocolate [sugar, cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla].

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts, Sesame</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------	---	--------------

### Vegan Coffee and Walnut

**Wheat** Flour [**Wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, vitamin B1, vitamin B3] White Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Icing Sugar, Vegetable Margarine [vegetable oils (Rapeseed, palm), water, salt, natural flavour] **Walnuts**, Raising Agent (sodium bicarbonate 450a), Coffee, Dark chocolate shavings : (sugar, cocoa mass 44%, cocoa butter, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla).

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Contains: <b>Wheat, Nuts, Soy</b>	May contain traces of: <b>Nuts</b>	<b>vegan</b>
-----------------------------------	---------------------------------------	--------------